
PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL Dr.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE 

FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113 
Present: Tmt. Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj, M.Tech., 

Sub: 

Ref: 

S.No 

harassment. 

1 

As per the reference cited above vide No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10.06.2016, an Internal / Visaka 

Committee is constituted under the provision of Section 4 of Gender Sensitization, Prevention, Prohibition of Sexual 

Harassment of Women employees and students and Redressal of Grievances at Workplace from 11.06.2024. The 

members of the Committee are expected to take necessary measures to ensure the protection of women from sexual 

2. 

3 

4. 

6. 

7 

8 

9. 

Technical Education - Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-1 13 -

Internal Complaints Committee / Visaka Committee Constituted from the year 2024-2025 onwards - Reg 

AICTE Hand Book 

To: 

Acted AS 

Presiding 
Officer 

Faculty 
Member 

Faculty 
Member 
Administrative 

Member 

Administrative 

Member 
Representative 
of student 

Representative 
of student 

Principal 
Proceedings No.00315 /A3/ 2024-5, Dated: 11.06.2024 

Representative 
of student 

NGO 

Name 

Copy To: 

(Thiruvalargal) 
G. A. Fatima Rani 

R. Selvakumar 

Dr. R. Kanakarajammal 

K. Jayalaxmi 

V. Gayathri 

T. Pavithra 

N. Thanushka 

P. Ponni 

R. RubanPonraj 
Indira Charitable Trust 
No.124,O Block VOC 
Nagar, Tondiarpet, 
Chennai -81 

Monthly report should be handed over to The Principal. 

***k ** 

Designation 

Above Committee Members 

HOD / ICE 

Lecturer 
ICE 

HOD i/c 
COS 
PA to 

Principal 

Junior 
Assistant 
II yr / ICE 

II yr /CP 

III yr / ICE 

Founder and 

Managing 
Trustee 

Email-Id 

fattyfungroup@gmail.com 

selvakumarradha1966(@gmail.com 

kanaka7373@gmail.com 

jayapandian265@gmail.com 

gayathrivelu@gmail.com 

thalagopicool@gmail.com 

The Committee is constituted for a period of three years from the date of issue of order. 

ramjikrithika@gmail.com 

ponni9267@gmail.com 

ruban@indiracharitabletrust.com 

Contact No 

9444549346 

9442052793 

9841984424 

9551698085 

9841000143 

6379896060 

98842752 16 

9150400582 

9042463276 

9790833859 

All HODs & HOD's (i/c) (For information and necessary action by way of circulation to faculty and staff) 
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