PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL Dr.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113

Present: Tmt. Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj, M.Tech., Principal Proceedings No.00315 /A3/ 2024-5, Dated: 11.06.2024

Sub:

Technical Education - Dr. Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-113 -

Internal Complaints Committee / Visaka Committee Constituted from the year 2024-2025 onwards – Reg

Ref:

AICTE Hand Book

As per the reference cited above vide No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10.06.2016, an Internal / Visaka Committee is constituted under the provision of Section 4 of Gender Sensitization, Prevention, Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women employees and students and Redressal of Grievances at Workplace from 11.06.2024. The members of the Committee are expected to take necessary measures to ensure the protection of women from sexual harassment.

S.No	Acted As	Name (Thiruvalargal)	Designation	Email-Id	Contact No
1.	Presiding Officer	G. A. Fatima Rani	HOD / ICE	fattyfungroup@gmail.com	9444549346
2.	Faculty Member	R. Selvakumar	Lecturer / ICE	selvakumarradha1966@gmail.com	9442052793
3.	Faculty Member	Dr. R. Kanakarajammal	HOD i/c / COS	kanaka7373@gmail.com	9841984424
4.	Administrative Member	K. Jayalaxmi	PA to Principal	jayapandian265@gmail.com	9551698085
5.	Administrative Member	V. Gayathri	Junior Assistant	gayathrivelu@gmail.com	9841000143
6.	Representative of student	T. Pavithra	II yr / ICE	thalagopicool@gmail.com	6379896060
7.	Representative of student	N. Thanushka	II yr / CP	ramjikrithika@gmail.com	9884275216 / 9150400582
8.	Representative of student	P. Ponni	III yr / ICE	ponni9267@gmail.com	9042463276
9.	NGO	R. RubanPonraj Indira Charitable Trust No.124, O Block VOC Nagar, Tondiarpet, Chennai - 81	Founder and Managing Trustee	ruban@indiracharitabletrust.com	9790833859

The Committee is constituted for a period of three years from the date of issue of order.

Monthly report should be handed over to The Principal.

To:

All HODs & HOD's (i/c) (For information and necessary action by way of circulation to faculty and staff)

Copy To:

Above Committee Members